ARTICLE VI – COMPENSATION OF THE OFFICERS OF THE 

EXECUTIVE BRANCH AND THE SPEAKER OF THE STUDENT 

SENATE 

A. EXECUTIVE BRANCH AND SPEAKER OF THE SENATE  

1. Compensation shall be provided in the following manner:  

a. Compensation in the amount of, but not to exceed, two 

thousand five hundred dollars ($2500) shall be applied to 

the Executive Officer’s account per semester served.  

b. This amount shall be re-evaluated every three (3) years to 

account for the rising cost of tuition. 

2. Compensation shall be denied in cases of 

academic/disciplinary probation, withdrawal from the University,